

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 527 OF 2014

SAU MAYA RAJESH JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KISHION JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

(For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 21/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vineeta Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, further proceedings in  
H.M.P. No. 213 of 2013 titled "Rajesh Kishion  
Jaiswal Vs. Sau Maya Rajesh Jaiswal" pending before  
Principal C.J.S.D., at Kalyan, Dist.-Thane,  
Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master